This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by Bellomo-Herbert & 

Company, Inc. for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional Services 

Method “B” – Lump Sum – Percentage of Completion by Task, for a fee not to exceed two 

hundred and seventeen thousand, five hundred and twenty dollars ($217,520.00). 

The LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT’S services do not include designs which require permits, therefore 

no permit fees are to be paid by the LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. Building permit fees are to be paid 

by the selected general contractor upon an award for construction.